WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE - WATER POLO SCHEDULE 2026-27 SEASON   
WACC Board Approval 1/21/26
This generic schedule approved by the WACC board has not been updated since the above date. The updated schedule can be found on our website; wacc-ncs.org
Date
Visitor


Home


Site

Time
Game Order
Tuesday, September 15

Castro Valley

at O’Dowd

Mills

Piedmont

at Alameda

Encinal

Encinal


at San Leandro

San Leandro


Thursday, September 17


Berkeley

at Lick


CCSF

Tuesday, September 22

San Leandro

at Piedmont

Piedmont Recreational Pool

Alameda

at Castro Valley

Chabot College

O’Dowd

at Berkeley

Berkeley

Lick


at Encinal

Encinal
Thursday, September 24

Castro Valley

at San Leandro

San Leandro

Encinal


at Piedmont

Piedmont Recreational Pool

O’Dowd

at Lick


CCSF

Alameda

at Berkeley

Berkeley
Tuesday, September 29

Piedmont

at Berkeley

Berkeley

Encinal


at O’Dowd

Mills

San Leandro

at Alameda

Encinal

Lick


at Castro Valley

Chabot College
Tuesday, October 6

O’Dowd

at San Leandro

San Leandro

Berkeley

at Encinal

Encinal

Castro Valley

at Piedmont

Piedmont Recreational Pool
Thursday, October 8


Alameda

at Lick


CCSF

Tuesday, October 13

Encinal


at Castro Valley

Chabot College

San Leandro

at Berkeley

Berkeley

Alameda

at O’Dowd

Mills
Thursday, October 15


Piedmont

at Lick


CCSF

Tuesday, October 20

Alameda

at Encinal

Encinal
O’Dowd

at Piedmont

Piedmont Recreational Pool

Berkeley

at Castro Valley

Chabot College

Lick


at San Leandro

San Leandro
* * * * *

Maximum Number of Contests = 24 + 2 Scrimmages: 


First Day of Practice = Monday, August 10
Preseason Meeting = Monday, August 10; Hayward High STEAM Building; 8:00 pm
NCS SOP Date: September 22
Official JV Tournament (structured exactly as it’s always been) = Saturday, October 24; Encinal
League Championship Tournament = Tues., 10/27 (1st round), Thurs. 10/29 (2nd round), Saturday, 10/31 (champs)
Postseason Meeting = Monday, November 2; Alameda High School; 7:30
NCS Postseason Applications Due (Automatic and At-Large) = Saturday, October 31 at 10:00 pm
NCS At-Large and Seeding Meeting = Sunday, November 1
NCS Championship Dates: November 4 or 5, 7, 11, 14
NORCALS: November 17, 19, 21
